

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE FALL SEMESTER 2016

MISSOURI RESIDENT						NON-RESIDENT					
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service		Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total	Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 676.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 103.88	\$ 832.71	1	\$ 1,196.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 103.88	\$ 1,353.11
2	1,352.20	28.00	74.11	103.88	1,558.19	2	2,393.00	28.00	74.11	103.88	2,598.99
3	2,028.30	42.00	109.49	103.88	2,283.67	3	3,589.50	42.00	109.49	103.88	3,844.87
4	2,704.40	56.00	144.87	103.88	3,009.15	4	4,786.00	56.00	144.87	103.88	5,090.75
5	3,380.50	70.00	180.25	103.88	3,734.63	5	5,982.50	70.00	180.25	103.88	6,336.63
6	4,056.60	84.00	215.63	103.88	4,460.11	6	7,179.00	84.00	215.63	103.88	7,582.51
7	4,732.70	98.00	251.01	103.88	5,185.59	7	8,375.50	98.00	251.01	103.88	8,828.39
8	5,408.80	112.00	286.39	103.88	5,911.07	8	9,572.00	112.00	286.39	103.88	10,074.27
9	6,084.90	126.00	321.77	103.88	6,636.55	9	10,768.50	126.00	321.77	103.88	11,320.15
10	6,761.00	140.00	357.15	103.88	7,362.03	10	11,965.00	140.00	357.15	103.88	12,566.03
11	7,437.10	154.00	357.15	103.88	8,052.13	11	13,161.50	154.00	357.15	103.88	13,776.53
12	8,113.20	168.00	357.15	103.88	8,742.23	12	14,358.00	168.00	357.15	103.88	14,987.03
13	8,789.30	182.00	357.15	103.88	9,432.33	13	15,554.50	182.00	357.15	103.88	16,197.53
14	9,465.40	196.00	357.15	103.88	10,122.43	14	16,751.00	196.00	357.15	103.88	17,408.03
15	10,141.50	210.00	357.15	103.88	10,812.53	15	17,947.50	210.00	357.15	103.88	18,618.53
16	10,817.60	224.00	357.15	103.88	11,502.63	16	19,144.00	224.00	357.15	103.88	19,829.03
17	11,493.70	238.00	357.15	103.88	12,192.73	17	20,340.50	238.00	357.15	103.88	21,039.53
18	12,169.80	* 252.00	357.15	103.88	12,882.83	18	21,537.00	* 252.00	* 357.15	103.88	22,250.03

\*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All new entering international students will be charged an \$80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.